
53.9 milesLee's Ride
Leg Dir Type Notes Total

↑ Generic Ride start – Ft Marcy Park parking lot on Murales Rd (top of the hill) 0.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Murales Rd 0.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Old Taos Hwy 0.2
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Rosario Blvd 0.4
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Griffin St 0.7
0.0 ← Left Turn left to stay on Griffin St 0.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Solano St (going against a one-way street, so be careful of cars) 0.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Paseo De Peralta 0.9
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue across St. Frances Dr onto Camino de Las Crucitas 1.4
0.4 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Camino de Las Crucitas 1.9
0.4 → Right Slight right onto Buckman Rd 2.2
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Paseo Nopal 3.9
0.1 → Right Turn right onto the ramp to NM-599 N 4.0
0.2 ↑ Straight Merge onto NM-599 N 4.2
2.4 ↑ Straight Take the Ridge Top Road ramp 6.6
0.3 → Right Turn right onto S Ridgetop Rd 6.9
0.4 ← Left S Ridgetop Rd turns left and becomes Camino Francisca 7.3
0.5 ← Left Turn left to stay on Camino Francisca 7.8
0.6 ← Left Camino Francisca turns slightly left and becomes Ave Rincon 8.4
0.5 → Right Turn right onto N Ridgetop Rd 8.9
0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Tano Rd 9.4
2.4 ← Left Turn left onto Tano W (Tano Rd going straight turns to gravel) 11.9
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Sundance Dr (bottom of a hill) 12.5
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Palentine Rd 13.5
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Lluvia De Oro 13.5
0.5 ← Left Lluvia De Oro turns left and becomes Fin Del Sendero 14.0
1.2 → Right Turn right onto Camino La Tierra 15.2
1.4 → Right Slight right to stay on Camino La Tierra (follow "clubhouse" signs) 16.7
0.3 ← Left Slight left onto Las Campanas Dr (follow "clubhouse" signs) 16.9
3.2 ← Left Turn left onto Caja Del Rio Rd 20.2
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Casa del Rio, into Marty Sanchez Golf Course 22.1
0.3 ↑ Generic Rest stop – Marty Sanchez Golf Course clubhouse 22.4
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Casa del Rio 22.5
0.2 → Right Turn right onto Caja Del Rio Rd 22.7
2.1 → Right Turn right onto NM-599 Frontage Rd 24.8
0.6 ← Left Dismount and walk through a fence gap, to get on NM-599 25.4
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Paseo Real 26.2
5.9 ← Left Turn left onto Co Rd 54A (just past the white water tank on the right) 32.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Los Pinos Rd 32.3
3.2 ← Left Turn left onto W Frontage Rd 35.4
0.6 → Right Turn right onto NM-599 S 36.1
1.0 ↑ Straight Cross NM-14 N onto Avenida Del Sur 37.1
0.0 → Right Rest stop – Turn into Allsup's gas station and convenience store 37.1
0.1 ← Left Turn left on Avienda Del Sur, to return to NM-14 N 37.2
0.1 → Right Turn right onto NM-14 N 37.3
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1.2 → Right Turn right onto Rancho Viejo Blvd 38.5
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Avenida Del Sur 40.2
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto A Van Nu Po 40.9
1.3 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Richards Ave 42.2
1.8 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Richards Ave 44.0
0.3 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Richards Ave 44.3
0.3 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Richards Ave 44.6
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Governor Miles Rd 45.7
1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Camino Carlos Rey 46.8
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Pasaje Corto 47.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Vía Caballero Del Sur 47.1
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Vista Caballero 47.7
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Yucca St 47.7
0.7 → Right Turn right onto W Zia Rd 48.4
1.6 ← Left Turn left onto Botulph Rd 49.9
0.3 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Botulph Rd 50.2
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Hospital Dr 50.8
0.3 ← Left Slight left onto W Lupita Rd 51.1
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Galisteo St 51.1
1.8 → Right Turn right onto W San Francisco St 52.9
0.1 ← Left Dismount and walk diagonally across the Plaza 53.0
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Washington Ave 53.1
0.3 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes Bishops Lodge Rd 53.4
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Murales Rd 53.8
0.1 ← Left End of ride - turn left into Ft Marcy Park parking lot 53.9


